PENBERTHY®
MULTIVIEWTM
Liquid Level Meter
Installation, Operation and Maintenance Instructions
Section:  4000
Instal. Instr.:  4950
Issued:  11/07
Replaces: 12/04

  Type of Equipment: Pressure Vessel - Magnetic Liquid Level Meter
  Equipment Class: Industrial Instrumentation - Hazardous Area
  Model Designations: MG, TMMG, MMG, MGVB
The product described above is in conformity with:
 92/59/EEC  General product safety      1992
 87/404/EEC  Simple pressure vessel      1987
 89/392/EEC  Machinery       1989
 ISO 7-1   Pipe threads where pressure-tight joints are made  1996
 BS 10   Flanges and bolting for pipes, valves and fittings   1962
 BS 21   Pipe threads for tubes and fittings where pressure-tight  1985
 BS 970 Part 1  Wrought steels for mechanical and allied engineering  1996
 BS 1506  Carbon, low alloy and stainless steel bars and billets  1990
 BS 1560  Circular flanges for pipes, valves and fittings   1989
 BS 1640 Part 1  Steel butt-welding pipe fittings     1962
 BS 1640 Part 2  Steel butt-welding pipe fittings     1962
 BS 1965  Butt-welding pipe fittings     1963
 BS 3076  Nickel and nickel alloys: bar     1989
 BS 3602 Part 1   Steel pipes and tubes for pressure purposes   1987
 BS 3605  Austenitic stainless steel pipes and tubes   1991
 BS 3643  ISO metric screw threads     1981
 BS 3799  Steel pipe fittings, screwed and socket-welding   1974
 BS 4504  Circular flanges for pipes, valves and fittings   1989
 ASME B&PV Code  Rules for const. of power boilers and pressure vessel  1995
 Sections I and VIII
 ANSI/ASME B1.1 Unified screw inch threads un and unr thread form  1982
 ANSI/ASME B1.20.1 Pipe threads, general purpose (inch)    1983
 ANSI/ASME B16.5 Pipe flanges and flanged fittings     1988
 ANSI/ASME B16.9 Factory-made wrought steel butt-welding fittings   1993
 ANSI/ASME B16.21 Nonmetallic flat gaskets for pipe flanges    1978
 ANSI/ASME B18.2.1 Square and hex nuts and screw inch series   1981
 ANSI/ASME B18.2.2 Square and hex nuts      1972
 ANSI/ASME B18.6.3 Machine screws and machine screw nuts   1972
 ANSI/ASME B31.1 Power piping       1995
 ANSI/ASME B31.3 Process piping       1996
Date: 12 December 2004 Signature:  ________________________
Prophetstown, IL U.S.A. Name:      David J. Williams, C.Q.E.
    Position:   Quality Assurance Manager
Technical Construction File is available at stated address.  Signatory is contact person.
DECLARATION of CONFORMITY
 11
NOTES
 12
NOTES
 13
Tyco Valves & Controls, L.P. Prophetstown
320 Locust St., Prophetstown, Illinois 61277
Phone: 815-537-2311
FAX: 815-537-5764
Printed in USA
Part No.  17665-009
© 2004 Tyco Valves & Controls, L.P. Prophetstown, All Rights Reserved